Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

2)  Only R&S®AFQ100B.
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®AFQ100A I/Q Modulation Generator/R&S®AFQ100B UWB Signal and I/Q Modulation Generator 15
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
I/Q Modulation Generator 1) R&S®AFQ100A 1401.3003.02
UWB Signal and I/Q Modulation Generator 2) R&S®AFQ100B 1410.9000.02
Includingpowercable,QuickStartGuide,CD-ROM(withoperatingandservicemanual)andtwo50Ωterminations
Baseband hardware
Waveform Memory 256 Msample 3) R&S®AFQ-B10 1401.5106.02
Waveform Memory 1 Gsample R&S®AFQ-B11 1401.5206.02
Waveform Memory 512 Msample 4) R&S®AFQ-B12 1411.0007.02
Digital I/Q Output R&S®AFQ-B18 1401.5306.02
Baseband software
Bit Error Ratio Tester R&S®AFQ-K80 1401.5006.02
PulseSequencer R&S®AFQ-K6 1401.5606.02
R&S®WinIQSIM2™ software
Digital Standard GSM/EDGE R&S®AFQ-K240 1401.6302.02
DigitalStandard3GPPFDD R&S®AFQ-K242 1401.6354.02
DigitalStandard3GPPFDDEnhancedMS/BSTests,incl.HSDPA R&S®AFQ-K243 1401.6402.02
DigitalStandardGPS R&S®AFQ-K244 1401.6454.02
DigitalStandardHSUPA R&S®AFQ-K245 1401.6504.02
DigitalStandardCDMA2000®incl.1xEV-DV R&S®AFQ-K246 1401.6554.02
Digital Standard 1xEV-DO Rev. A R&S®AFQ-K247 1401.5958.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) R&S®AFQ-K248 1401.6602.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.16 R&S®AFQ-K249 1401.6654.02
DigitalStandardTD-SCDMA R&S®AFQ-K250 1401.6702.02
DigitalStandardTD-SCDMAEnhanced R&S®AFQ-K251 1401.6754.02
Digital Standard DVB-H R&S®AFQ-K252 1401.5858.02
Digital Standard IEEE 802.11n R&S®AFQ-K254 1401.5806.02
Digital Standard EUTRA R&S®AFQ-K255 1401.5906.02
Digital Standard XM Radio R&S®AFQ-K256 1401.6002.02
DigitalStandardHSPA+ R&S®AFQ-K259 1401.5658.02
MulticarrierCWSignalGeneration R&S®AFQ-K261 1401.6802.02
Additive White Gaussian Noise R&S®AFQ-K262 1401.6854.02
DigitalStandardECMA-368(UWB) R&S®AFQ-K264 1410.8504.02
Recommended extras
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK) for the R&S®AFQ100A 1401.3084.32
Hardcopy manuals (in English, US) for the R&S®AFQ100A 1401.3084.39
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK) for the R&S®AFQ100B 1410.9069.32